Name ....
Province....

Died on....

Place of Death....
Age....

Place of Birth....

Years of Religious Life....

1941 June 28

1956 September 12
1956 September 15
1958 August 26
1962 August 21
1963 August

1964

1965

1968 September 31
1968

1969 March 1

1971 February 20
1973 September
1976

1978

1981

1982

1988

1990

1991

2000

2002

2003

2009

2022

2023 July 12

Aureliano Pellegrini — Spiritual Coadjutor
Italian

12 July 2023

Stresa

82 years

Mezzolombardo (Trent)

66 years

Born of Mario and Elda Benedetta

1st Probation at Calvario

2nd Probation Calvario

Triennial vows and Student at Calvario
Perpetual Vows

Student of philosphy and prefect at Stresa
Prefect at Pusiano

Student of Theology and prefect at Domodossola
Diaconate

Prefect of scholastics and student at Calvario
Priestly Ordination at Montecompatri
Spiritual director and student at Stresa
Spiritual Coadjutor

Assistant priest and teacher at Pusiano

Fr. Minister at Domodossola

Rector and Preside at Stresa

Teacher at Turin

Teacher at Domodossola

Teacher at Turin

Teacher at Domodossola

Teacher at Turin

Spirito Santo at Milano, Chaplin of Neurology Hospital
Librarian, Centro Studi at Stresa

Rector of Centro Studi at Stresa

Director and administrator at Borgomanero.
In residence at Stresa

Died in the Lord at Stresa

Eternal rest grant unto him, O Lord,
and let perpetual light shine upon him.
May the souls of the faithful departed,
through the mercy of God, rest in peace



