

Name Province.... Died on.... Place of Death.... Age.... Place of Birth.... *Years of Religious Life*.... Aureliano Pellegrini – Spiritual Coadjutor Italian 12 July 2023 Stresa 82 years Mezzolombardo (Trent) 66 years



1941 June 28	Born of Mario and Elda Benedetta
1956 September 12	1st Probation at Calvario
1956 September 15	2nd Probation Calvario
1958 August 26	Triennial vows and Student at Calvario
1962 August 21	Perpetual Vows
1963 August	Student of philosphy and prefect at Stresa
1964	Prefect at Pusiano
1965	Student of Theology and prefect at Domodossola
1968 September 31	Diaconate
1968	Prefect of scholastics and student at Calvario
1969 March 1	Priestly Ordination at Montecompatri
	Spiritual director and student at Stresa
1971 February 20	Spiritual Coadjutor
1973 September	Assistant priest and teacher at Pusiano
1976	Fr. Minister at Domodossola
1978	Rector and Preside at Stresa
1981	Teacher at Turin
1982	Teacher at Domodossola
1988	Teacher at Turin
1990	Teacher at Domodossola
1991	Teacher at Turin
2000	Spirito Santo at Milano, Chaplin of Neurology Hospital
2002	Librarian, Centro Studi at Stresa
2003	Rector of Centro Studi at Stresa
2009	Director and administrator at Borgomanero.
2022	In residence at Stresa
2023 July 12	Died in the Lord at Stresa

Eternal rest grant unto him, O Lord, and let perpetual light shine upon him. May the souls of the faithful departed, through the mercy of God, rest in peace